

2007 Oc7 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB1)

Received: 10/20/2007

Received By: **chanaman**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Reference Bureau**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **chanaman**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **State Finance - bud generally**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **NO**

Pre Topic:

Legislative Reference Bureau:.....

Topic:

Superamendment for conference substitute amendment for budget

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/P1	chanaman			_____			

FE Sent For:

<END>

CSA1-SB40 Compile List

LRB	In/Out	Attorney	Analyst	Subject	Topic
07b1233/5	in	rnelson2	LRB	Courts - miscellaneous	Technical
07b1235/2	in	pkahler	Reinhardt	Public Assistance - Wis works	Delete pregnant women benefits under W-2
07b1236/1	in	pkahler	Reinhardt	Public Assistance - Wis works	Delete job ready W-2 category
07b1237/1	in	pgrant	Pope	Higher Education - tech. college, Higher Education - UW System	Delete remission of nonresident tuition for undocumented persons
07b1238/1	in	rchampag	Bauer	Legislature - miscellaneous	Legislative operations lapse
07b1239/1	in	pgrant	Kava	Education - MPS	Delete MPCP fees
07b1240/?	in	dkennedy	Morgan	Health - medical assistance	Eliminate hospital assessment and MA rate increase
07b1241/?	in	dkennedy	Hotynski	Health - medical assistance, Health facility licensure	Eliminate nursing home bed assessment and increases to MA trust fund
07b1242/1	in	dkennedy	Hotynski	Health - facility licensure	Pharmacy management services to all DHFS institutions; RFP
07b1243/1	in	rchampag	Loppnow	State Finance - miscellaneous	Executive branch lapse
07b1244/1	in	mglass	Rushmer	Nat. Res. - parks and forestry	Acreage requirement for managed forest land grant program
07b1245/1	in	csundber	Shanovich (DH)	Econ. Development - misc.	Set-aside from WDF for manufacturing devaluation property tax losses in Wood, Adams, and Portage counties
07b1246/1	in	dkennedy	Morgan	Health - medical assistance	Family planning demonstration project; delete expansion to males and waiver
07b1247/P1	in	chanaman	Carmichael	Criminal Law - sentencing, Correctional System - misc	Delete Earned Release Review Commission
07b1248/?	in	csundber	Renner	Occupational Reg. - prof lic	Licensure and regulation of prescription drug wholesalers
07b1249/1	in	pkahler	Peck	Insurance - health	Remove mandated coverage of autism spectrum disorders
* 07b1250/1	out	csundber	Shanovich (DH)	Econ. Development - misc.	Delete WDF set-aside for Stevens Point
07b1251/1	in	jkreye	Russell	Tax, Other - sales	Delete the streamlined sales and use tax provisions
07b1252/1	in	jkreye	Russell	Tax, Other - alcohol and tobacco	Change the increase in the cigarette tax rate
07b1253/1	in	jkreye	Russell	Tax, Other - alcohol and tobacco	Changes to tobacco products tax
07b1254/1	in	pgrant	Pope	Higher Education - tech. college	Delete technical college fee remissions
07b1255/P2	in	chanaman	Onsager	Criminal Law - district attys	District attorneys fix
07b1256/1	in	pkahler	Peck	Public Assistance - med. assist., Insurance - other insurance	Injured patients and families compensation fund transfer and supplemental appropriation
07b1257/1	in	dkennedy	Morgan	Mental Health - miscellaneous	Community mental health services block grant allocations; delete
07b1258/1	in	jkreye	Ammerman	Tax, Property - credits	First dollar and school levy property tax credits
07b1259/?	in	jkreye	Ammerman	Local Gov't - misc	Local levy limits
07b1260/1	in	mglass	Rushmer	Nat. Res. - fish and game, Health - miscellaneous	Restaurants serving fish to the persons who caught the fish
07b1261/1	in	jkuesel	Loppnow	State Govt - state bldg proj	Memorial Union Theater Wing renovation
07b1262/?	in	pkahler	Peck	Insurance - health, Public Assistance - med. assist.	HIRSP enrollees in MA childless adult project
07b1263/1	in	pgrant	Ammerman	Higher Education - tech. college	Levy limits for technical colleges
07b1264/1	in	gmalaise	Carmichael	Children - juvenile justice	Youth aids allocations
07b1265/?	in	chanaman	Zimmerman	Local Gov't - misc, Employ Pub - collective bargain	Firefighter personnel disciplinary action

CSA1-SB40 Compile List

07b1266/1	in	jkreye	Ammerman	Tax, Property - exemption	Personal property tax exemption for high density sequencing systems
07b1268	in	jkuesel	Runde (DL)	State Govt - state bldg proj	UWEC Davies Center funding
07b1269	in	jkuesel	Runde (DL)	State Govt - state bldg proj	Authorized State Building Program project totals
07b1270	in	jkreye	Shanovich (RR)	Tax, Business	Delete provisions related to the real estate investment trusts
07b1271	in	agary	Russell	Beverages	Brewpub permits and brewer permits
07b1272	in	agary	Dyck	Transportation - motor vehicles	Supplemental title fee; eliminating increase
07b1273	in	mglass	Hinz	Nat Res. - LWSR stewardship	Stewardship changes

Sorted Item List

<u>Store File Name</u>	<u>Text</u>
b1240.1	Page 6, line 15: delete lines 15 to 18.
b1247.1	Page 23, line 12: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>parole>@U@Z7@Lam>earned release review>” and substitute “parole”.
b1247.2	Page 23, line 15: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>parole>@U@Z7@Lam>earned release review>” and substitute “parole”.
b1247.3	Page 24, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
b1247.4	Page 26, line 10: delete lines 10 to 17.
b1247.5	Page 64, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.
b1245.1	Page 283, line 8: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>and (9i)>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>(9i), and (10q)>”.
b1256.1	Page 288, line 3: after that line insert:
b1248.1	Page 288, line 16: after that line insert:
b1239.1	Page 295, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.
b1247.6	Page 324, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.
b1240.2	Page 340, line 25: delete that line.
b1262.1	Page 342, line 2: after that line insert:
b1262.2	Page 342, line 3: delete lines 3 to 10 and substitute:
b1240.3	Page 342, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 343, line 13.
b1257.1	Page 349, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 350, line 2.
b1233.1	Page 371, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13.
b1251.1	Page 383, line 17: delete lines 17 to 21.
b1272.1	Page 387, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8.
b1273.1	Page 390, line 3: substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,422,000,000>” for “@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,622,000,000>”.
b1273.2	Page 390, line 8: substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>\$85,000,000>” for “@U@Z7@Lam>\$105,000,000>”.
b1247.7	Page 403, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19.
b1273.3	Page 415, line 18: after that line insert:
b1273.4	Page 416, line 12: substitute “\$12,000,000” for “\$14,500,000”.
b1273.5	Page 416, line 23: substitute “\$61,000,000” for “\$76,500,000”.

b1233.2 Page 417, line 10: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>2009-10>
@U@Z7@Lam>2006-07>" and substitute "2009-10".

b1233.3 Page 417, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>2007-08>" and substitute
"@U@Z7@Lam>2010-11>".

b1273.6 Page 417, line 13: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$21,500,000>" for
"@U@Z7@Lam>\$26,000,000>".

b1273.7 Page 417, line 21: substitute "\$11,500,000" for "\$14,000,000".

b1273.8 Page 418, line 9: after that line insert:

b1273.9 Page 418, line 16: after that line insert:

b1273.10 Page 420, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6 and substitute: ✓

b1273.11 Page 420, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12 and substitute: ✓

b1240.4 Page 433, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22. ✓

b1248.2 Page 433, line 24: after that line insert: ✓

b1248.3 Page 434, line 25: after that line insert: ✓

b1272.2 Page 435, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3. ✓

b1240.5 Page 437, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9. ✓

b1260.1 Page 445, line 2: after that line insert: ✓

b1237.1 Page 459, line 10: delete lines 10 to 21. ✓

b1263.1 Page 469, line 2: after that line insert: ✓

b1237.2 Page 469, line 3: delete lines 3 to 13. ✓

b1254.1 Page 469, line 14: delete lines 14 to 20. ✓

b1254.2 Page 470, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12. ✓

b1254.3 Page 470, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24. ✓

b1254.4 Page 471, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4. ✓

b1249.1 Page 480, line 16: delete lines 16 to 24. ✓

b1240.6 Page 526, line 14: delete lines 14 to 23. ✓

b1240.7 Page 527, line 7: delete lines 7 to 13. ✓

b1240.8 Page 527, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
with page 528, line 7. ✓

b1240.9 Page 528, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
with page 529, line 6. ✓

b1240.10 Page 542, line 13: delete lines 13 to 18. ✓

b1240.11 Page 546, line 4: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>(gp),>" and substitute "(gp),".

b1240.12 Page 546, line 5: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and> (w)@U@Z7@Lam>,
and (xd)>" and substitute "and (w)".

b1240.13 Page 571, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.

b1251.2 Page 574, line 20: delete that line.

b1233.4 Page 603, line 25: delete "\$67,756,000" and substitute "\$67,452,000".

b1236.1 Page 650, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 651, line 3.

b1235.1 Page 653, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 655, line 11.

b1236.2 Page 655, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 656, line 12.

b1236.3 Page 658, line 3: delete lines 3 to 8.

b1235.2 Page 658, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14.

b1235.3 Page 659, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$44,390,000>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$44,068,500>".

b1235.4 Page 659, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$44,035,900>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$43,392,200>".

b1240.14 Page 693, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.

b1240.15 Page 696, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 697, line 10.

b1240.16 Page 698, line 15: delete lines 15 to 22.

b1240.17 Page 700, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 701, line 12.

b1240.18 Page 701, line 15: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>(gp),> (o), @S@Z7@Lam>and> (w), @U@Z7@Lam>and (xd)>" and substitute "(gp), (o), and (w)".

b1240.19 Page 702, line 13: delete lines 13 to 18.

b1262.3 Page 704, line 20: delete the material beginning with "Any individual" and ending with "subsection." on line 24.

b1240.20 Page 705, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12.

b1246.1 Page 705, line 13: delete lines 13 to 23 and substitute:

b1240.21 Page 709, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 710, line 2.

b1240.22 Page 711, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 713, line 25.

b1240.23 Page 749, line 3: delete lines 3 to 14.

b1240.24 Page 749, line 19: delete lines 19 to 24.

b1240.25 Page 759, line 20: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and> (x)@U@Z7@Lam>, and (xd)>" and substitute "and (x)".

b1240.26 Page 760, line 3: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and> (x)@U@Z7@Lam>, and (xd)>" and substitute "and (x)".

b1240.27 Page 760, line 15: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and> (x)@U@Z7@Lam>, and (xd)>" and substitute "and (x)".

b1241.1 Page 803, line 4: delete "the general fund, except amounts in excess of \$13,800,000 shall be deposited in" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>the general fund, except amounts in excess of \$13,800,000 shall be deposited in>".

b1241.2 Page 803, line 9: delete "\$127" and substitute "\$75".

b1240.28 Page 803, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 805, line 9.

b1242.1 Page 805, line 24: after that line insert:

b1265.1 Page 827, line 23: after that line insert:

b1249.2 Page 830, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.

b1259.1 Page 832, line 14: after that line insert:

b1259.2 Page 832, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>4>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>2>".

b1233.5 Page 833, line 2: delete "year," and substitute "year;".

b1259.3 Page 833, line 14: after that line insert:

b1259.4 Page 834, line 10: after that line insert:

b1251.3 Page 837, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10.

b1251.4 Page 843, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.

b1266.1 Page 843, line 12: after that line insert: ✓

b1251.5 Page 884, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 885, line 4. ✓

b1270.1 Page 893, line 8: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>(2) (b) and>" and substitute "(2) (b) and". ✓

b1270.2 Page 895, line 17: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>(2) (b) and>" and substitute "(2) (b) and". ✓

b1270.3 Page 898, line 13: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>(2) (b) and>" and substitute "(2) (b) and". ✓

b1270.4 Page 901, line 4: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>(2) (b) and>" and substitute "(2) (b) and". ✓

b1270.5 Page 903, line 17: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>(2) (b) and>" and substitute "(2) (b) and". ✓

b1270.6 Page 906, line 2: after "71.26" insert "(2) (b) and". ✓

b1270.7 Page 908, line 4: after "71.26" insert "(2) (b) and". ✓

b1270.8 Page 926, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 927, line 3. /

b1270.9 Page 929, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 930, line 14. /

b1251.6 Page 938, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 939, line 10. /

b1251.7 Page 989, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 990, line 10. /

b1251.8 Page 1015, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1016, line 2. /

b1251.9 Page 1016, line 12: delete lines 12 to 25. /

b1251.10 Page 1017, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1019, line 9. /

b1251.11 Page 1022, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8. /

b1251.12 Page 1026, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1028, line 7. /

b1251.13 Page 1028, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1032, line 18. /

b1251.14 Page 1032, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1042, line 25. /

b1251.15 Page 1043, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1049, line 16. /

b1251.16 Page 1050, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1052, line 20. /

b1251.17 Page 1053, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1060, line 3. /

b1251.18 Page 1060, line 11: delete lines 11 to 17. /

b1251.19 Page 1061, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1067, line 2. /

b1251.20 Page 1067, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1070, line 2. /

b1251.21 Page 1070, line 4: delete lines 4 to 19 and substitute: /

b1251.22 Page 1070, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1071, line 14. /

b1251.23 Page 1071, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1087, line 11. /

b1251.24 Page 1087, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1098, line 3. /

- b1251.25 Page 1098, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1102, line 22. ✓
- b1251.26 Page 1103, line 4: delete lines 4 to 24 and substitute: ✓
- b1251.27 Page 1104, line 1: delete "sales price" and substitute "gross receipts". ✓
- b1251.28 Page 1104, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1105, line 23. ✓
- b1251.29 Page 1106, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1109, line 25. ✓
- b1251.30 Page 1110, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1112, line 3. ✓
- b1251.31 Page 1112, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14. ✓
- b1251.32 Page 1113, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1121, line 15. ✓
- b1251.33 Page 1122, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1127, line 25. ✓
- b1251.34 Page 1128, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1140, line 2 and substitute: ✓
- b1244.1 Page 1142, line 23: after that line insert: ✓
- b1251.35 Page 1144, line 4: delete lines 4 to 21. ✓
- b1251.36 Page 1145, line 4: delete lines 4 to 23. ✓
- b1251.37 Page 1146, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1147, line 12. ✓
- b1251.38 Page 1147, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1148, line 6. ✓
- b1251.39 Page 1148, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1149, line 5. ✓
- b1258.1 Page 1156, line 20: delete that line and substitute "\$469,305,000 beginning in 1997 and ending in 2006; @S@Z7@Lam>and> \$593,050,000 @U@Z7@Lam>in 2007; \$672,400,000 in 2008; and \$747,400,000 in 2009 and> in each year". ✓
- b1258.2 Page 1156, line 25: delete "\$100,000,000" and substitute "\$75,000,000". ✓
- b1272.3 Page 1159, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1160, line 5. ✓
- b1251.40 Page 1161, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10. ✓
- b1265.2 Page 1182, line 12: after that line insert: ✓
- b1249.3 Page 1182, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15. ✓
- b1239.2 Page 1194, line 10: delete lines 10 to 22. ✓

b1249.4 Page 1195, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22. ✓
b1233.6 Page 1197, line 13: delete "school". ✓
b1233.7 Page 1197, line 14: delete that line and substitute "total number of pupils enrolled in all eligible school districts.". ✓
b1271.1 Page 1201, line 22: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.2 Page 1202, line 3: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.3 Page 1202, line 20: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.4 Page 1203, line 4: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.5 Page 1203, line 21: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.6 Page 1212, line 11: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.7 Page 1217, line 4: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.8 Page 1218, line 2: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.9 Page 1218, line 14: after that line insert: ✓
b1271.10 Page 1219, line 10: after that line insert: ✓
b1252.1 Page 1219, line 13: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>101>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>88.5>". ✓
b1252.2 Page 1219, line 15: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>202>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>177>". ✓
b1253.1 Page 1220, line 7: delete lines 7 to 25 and substitute: ✓
b1240.29 Page 1224, line 25: delete that line. ✓
b1262.4 Page 1227, line 7: after that line insert: ✓
b1249.5 Page 1235, line 9: delete lines 9 to 21. ✓
b1251.41 Page 1242, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1243, line 2. ✓
b1273.12 Page 1260, line 17: after that line insert: ✓
b1273.13 Page 1260, line 18: delete that line and substitute: ✓
b1273.14 Page 1261, line 2: substitute "legislative reference" for "@S@Z7@Lam>revisor> @U@Z7@Lam>legislative reference>". ✓
b1273.15 Page 1261, line 3: substitute "bureau" for "@U@Z7@Lam>bureau>". ✓
b1251.42 Page 1265, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1267, line 11. ✓
b1247.8 Page 1268, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8. ✓
b1260.2 Page 1284, line 2: after that line insert: ✓
b1247.9 Page 1319, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1320, line 3. ✓
b1247.10 Page 1320, line 10: delete lines 10 to 17. ✓

b1247.11 Page 1321, line 12: delete lines 12 to 23. ✓

b1264.1 Page 1325, line 12: delete that line and substitute "allocate \$5,250,000 for the last 6 months of 2007, \$11,500,000 for 2008, and \$6,250,000". ✓

b1247.12 Page 1336, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1337, line 2. ✓

b1247.13 Page 1337, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1339, line 10. ✓

b1247.14 Page 1340, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1349, line 20. ✓

b1272.4 Page 1351, line 13: delete lines 13 to 18. ✓

b1271.11 Page 1355, line 7: after that line insert: ✓

b1248.4 Page 1361, line 2: after that line insert: ✓

b1248.5 Page 1361, line 15: delete "28." and substitute "27m.". ✓

b1248.6 Page 1363, line 18: delete that line and substitute: ✓

b1248.7 Page 1366, line 24: after that line insert: ✓

b1248.8 Page 1383, line 8: before that line insert: ✓

b1248.9 Page 1383, line 14: before that line insert: ✓

b1248.10 Page 1383, line 18: after that line insert: ✓

b1249.6 Page 1415, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22. ✓

b1249.7 Page 1423, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1424, line 17. ✓

b1256.2 Page 1428, line 16: after that line insert: ✓

b1256.3 Page 1429, line 6: after that line insert: ✓

b1233.8 Page 1432, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19 and substitute: ✓

b1233.9 Page 1432, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1433, line 8. ✓

b1233.10 Page 1433, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute: ✓

b1233.11 Page 1433, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20 and substitute: ✓

b1233.12 Page 1434, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute: ✓

b1233.13 Page 1434, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9. ✓

b1233.14 Page 1434, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute: ✓

b1247.15 Page 1482, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4. ✓

b1247.16 Page 1487, line 13: delete lines 13 to 24. ✓

b1247.17 Page 1490, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1491, line 2. ✓

b1247.18 Page 1491, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1492, line 16. ✓

b1261.1 Page 1518, line 10: delete "0" and substitute "40,500,000" and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1268.1 Page 1519, line 5: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b1268.2 Page 1519, line 6: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b1268.3 Page 1519, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1261.2 Page 1520, line 10: delete "0" and substitute "11,500,000" and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1269.1 Page 1521, line 4: delete that line and substitute:

b1269.2 Page 1521, line 6: delete "136,422,400" and substitute "119,027,000".

b1269.3 Page 1524, line 12: delete "7,965,000" and substitute "5,965,000".

b1269.4 Page 1524, line 14: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".

b1269.5 Page 1524, line 16: delete "12,697,400" and substitute "11,697,400".

b1269.6 Page 1524, line 18: delete "10,000,000" and substitute "8,500,000".

b1269.7 Page 1524, line 20: delete "4,000,000" and substitute "3,000,000".

b1269.8 Page 1524, line 22: delete "14,480,500" and substitute "12,980,500".

b1269.9 Page 1525, line 2: delete "60,052,000" and substitute "49,052,000".

b1269.10 Page 1525, line 7: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".

b1269.11 Page 1525, line 12: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".

b1269.12 Page 1525, line 14: delete "10,000,000" and substitute "8,500,000".

b1269.13 Page 1525, line 16: delete "12,697,400" and substitute "11,697,400".

b1269.14 Page 1525, line 18: delete "14,480,500" and substitute "12,980,500".

b1269.15 Page 1525, line 20: delete "60,052,000" and substitute "49,052,000".

b1269.16 Page 1526, line 2: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".

b1269.17 Page 1526, line 6: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".

b1269.18 Page 1526, line 9: delete "7,965,000" and substitute "5,965,000".

b1269.19 Page 1526, line 11: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".

b1269.20 Page 1526, line 13: delete "12,697,400" and substitute "11,697,400".

b1269.21 Page 1526, line 15: delete "14,480,500" and substitute "12,980,500".

b1269.22 Page 1526, line 17: delete "4,000,000" and substitute "3,000,000".

b1269.23 Page 1526, line 19: delete "60,052,000" and substitute "49,052,000".

b1269.24 Page 1526, line 22: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".

b1269.25 Page 1527, line 3: delete "12,697,400" and substitute "11,697,400".

b1269.26 Page 1527, line 6: delete "7,965,000" and substitute "5,965,000".
b1269.27 Page 1527, line 8: delete "14,480,500" and substitute "12,980,500".
b1269.28 Page 1527, line 10: delete "60,052,000" and substitute "49,052,000".
b1269.29 Page 1527, line 13: delete "131,719,900" and substitute "109,719,900".
b1269.30 Page 1527, line 15: delete "14,480,500" and substitute "12,980,500".
b1269.31 Page 1527, line 17: delete "60,052,000" and substitute "49,052,000".
b1269.32 Page 1528, line 11: delete "415,059,500" and substitute "412,309,500".
b1269.33 Page 1528, line 17: after that line insert:
b1269.34 Page 1529, line 1: delete "32,894,900" and substitute "41,779,900".
b1269.35 Page 1529, line 4: delete "148,379,400" and substitute "130,984,000".
b1269.36 Page 1529, line 6: delete "1,082,750,000" and substitute "1,183,000,000".

b1245.2 Page 1537, line 11: after that line insert:
b1255.1 Page 1541, line 6: after that line insert:
b1240.30 Page 1553, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1555, line 4.
b1255.2 Page 1558, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1559, line 4.
b1238.1 Page 1561, line 4: delete the material beginning with "a total" and ending with "are lapsed" on line 5 and substitute "\$6,305,600 is lapsed".
b1239.3 Page 1565, line 3: delete lines 3 to 20.
b1248.11 Page 1567, line 22: after that line insert:
b1254.5 Page 1570, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
b1272.5 Page 1570, line 7: delete lines 7 to 15.
b1233.15 Page 1573, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
b1243.1 Page 1580, line 8: delete "state".
b1243.2 Page 1580, line 9: delete "operations".
b1243.3 Page 1580, line 11: delete that line and substitute "to \$200,000,000 during the 2007-09 fiscal biennium and \$200,000,000 during the 2009-11 fiscal biennium."
b1243.4 Page 1580, line 16: delete "state operations".
b1243.5 Page 1580, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute "amount equal to \$25,000,000 during the 2007-09 fiscal biennium and \$25,000,000 during the 2009-11 fiscal biennium."
b1243.6 Page 1581, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute "appropriations of federal revenues, an amount equal to \$1,000,000 during the 2007-09 fiscal biennium and \$1,000,000 during the 2009-11 fiscal biennium".

b1256.4 Page 1585, line 3: delete "\$101,000,000" and substitute "\$71,500,000". ✓
b1256.5 Page 1585, line 4: delete "\$74,000,000" and substitute "\$128,500,000". ✓
b1265.3 Page 1593, line 20: after that line insert: ✓
b1249.8 Page 1597, line 4: delete lines 4 to 24. ✓
b1273.16 Page 1598, line 24: after that line insert: ✓
b1270.10 Page 1600, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23. ✓
b1266.2 Page 1602, line 24: after that line insert: ✓
b1254.6 Page 1603, line 6: delete "(intro.),". ✓
b1254.7 Page 1603, line 7: delete "and (bm) and (8) (b) and (bm)". ✓
b1237.3 Page 1603, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11. ✓
b1237.4 Page 1604, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6. ✓
b1265.4 Page 1604, line 15: after that line insert: ✓
b1262.5 Page 1607, line 18: after "(jz)" insert "(by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 393)". ✓
b1246.2 Page 1607, line 23: after "(24g)," insert "(24r),". ✓
b1241.3 Page 1608, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19. ✓
b1240.31 Page 1608, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21. ✓
b1249.9 Page 1609, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17. ✓
b1273.17 Page 1610, line 3: after "statutes," insert "the repeal and recreation of section 227.19 (2) of the statutes,". ✓
b1273.18 Page 1610, line 10: delete "227.19 (2)". ✓
b1248.12 Page 1611, line 14: after that line insert: ✓
b1248.13 Page 1612, line 1: delete "450.07 (1),". ✓
b1251.43 Page 1612, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1615, line 3. ✓
b1253.2 Page 1615, line 17: after "139.32 (5)," insert "139.75 (5d) and (12),". ✓
b1252.3 Page 1615, line 18: delete "on September 1, 2007, or". // ✓
b1253.3 Page 1615, line 18: delete "on September 1, 2007, or". // ✓
b1259.5 Page 1615, line 19: after that line insert: ✓
b1252.4 Page 1615, line 19: delete ", whichever is later". ✓
b1253.4 Page 1615, line 19: delete ", whichever is later". ✓
b1251.44 Page 1615, line 22: after "(1j)" insert ", 77.52 (2) (a) 11.,". ✓
b1251.45 Page 1615, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24 and substitute "and 77.54 (25) and (25m) of the statutes takes effect on April 1, 2009.". ✓
b1271.12 Page 1615, line 24: after that line insert: ✓

b1263.2

b1272.6

b1235.5

Page 1616, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 1616, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.

Page 1617, line 13: delete lines 13 to 17.